

CORAL INDIA FINANCE AND HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Office : Dalamal House, 4th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel. : 2282 0375, 2282 2955, 2283 4389, 2285 3910, 2285 3911 • Fax : 2282 5753 E-mail : cs@coralhousing.in • Website : www.coralhousing.in • CIN : L67190MH1995PLC084306

CIFHL/SE/43/2020-21

October 16, 2020

To, The Manager Corporate Relations Department, **BSE Limited** Corporate Relations Department, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 **Scrip Code No.: 531556** To, The Manager Corporate Relationship Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 **Symbol: CORALFINAC**

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30th September, 2020 as confirmed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent and Compliance Officer of the Company.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best cooperation at all times.

Yours sincerely,

For Coral India Finance and Housing Limited

marathi

Riya Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



CORAL INDIA FINANCE AND HOUSING LIMITED

Repd Office Dalamal House, 4th Floor, Narisnan Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel: 2282 0375, 2282 2955, 2283 4389, 2285 3910, 2285 3911 • Fax: 2282 5753 E-mail: cs@coralhousing.in • Website: www.coralhousing.in • CIN: L67190MH1995PLC084306

October 15, 2020

To, The Manager Corporate Relations Department, **BSE Limited** Corporate Relations Department, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code No.: 531556

To, The Manager Corporate Relationship Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 **Symbol: CORALFINAC**

Dear Sir / Madam

Riya Shah

Company Secretary

& Compliance Officer

Sub:- Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Company had appointed Link Intime India Private Limited, having registration number INR000004058 as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for handling share transfers and allied matters.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in share transfer facility are maintained during the period 01st April, 2020 to 30th September, 2020 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved Category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India.

For Coral India Finance and Housing Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

IND MUME

Authorized Representative